Vishay General Semiconductor
PDD Marking
Document Number 88912
01-Dec-06
1
PDD Marking
AXIAL MARKING

Year (e.g., 1 = 2001
                 2 = 2002)
Type Code
Cathode Band
Date Code
GS Logo
(Subject to Change)
SMC
5.9 mm x 6.8 mm
SA
27X
Vishay Designator Year
SMA
with “BYS” Prefix
Month
Document Number 88912
01-Dec-06
5
PDD Marking
Vishay General Semiconductor
SMA (DO-214AC)
TYPE
MARKING
UNI-
DIRECTIONAL
MARKING
BI-
DIRECTIONAL
B120 B12
B130 B13
B140 B14
B150 B15
B160 B16
B230LA B23
B240A B24
B330LA B33
B340A B34
BYG10D BYG10D
BYG10G BYG10G
BYG10J BYG10J
BYG10K BYG10K
BYG10M BYG10M
BYG10Y BYG10Y
BYG20D BYG20D
BYG20G BYG20G
BYG20J BYG20J
BYG21K BYG21K
BYG21M BYG21M
BYG22A BYG22A
BYG22B BYG22B
BYG22D BYG22D
BYG23M BYG23M
BYG24D BYG24D
BYG24G BYG24G
BYG24J BYG24J
BYS10-25 BYS025
BYS10-35 BYS035
BYS10-45 BYS045
BYS11-90 BYS109
BYS12-90 BYS209
ES1A EA
ES1B EB
ES1C EC
ES1D ED
ES1HB EHB
ESH1C EHC
ESH1D EHD
P4SMA6.8A 6V8A 6V8C
P4SMA7.5A 7V5A 7V5C
P4SMA8.2A 8V2A 8V2C
P4SMA9.1A 9V1A 9V1C
P4SMA10A 10A 10C

Positive Output
Terminal
Type Code
Date Code
A
XYZ
TYPE  TYPE CODE
MB2S 2
MB4S 4
MB6S 6
RMB2S 2R
RMB4S 4R
DATE CODE
X  Y Z
Factory Designator
Month
1-9 = January – September
O = October
N = November
D = December
Year (e.g., 1 = 2001
2 = 2002)
12
Document Number 88912
01-Dec-06
Vishay General Semiconductor
PDD Marking
DO-214BA (GF1) MARKING
Note (for all products): Suffixes added to the date codes indicate factory
Cathode
Logo
Type Code
Date Code
(Year + Month)
EA
78
Marking Taiwan Production
YEAR
1997 7
1998 8
1999 9
TYPE  MARKING
EGF1A EA
EGF1B EB
EGF1C EC
EGF1D ED
GF1A GA
GF1B GB
GF1D GD
MONTH
January 1 July 7
February 2 August 8
March 3 September 9
April 4 October A
May 5 November B
June 6 December C
TYPE  MARKING
GF1G GG
GF1J GJ
GF1K GK
GF1M GM
RGF1A RA
RGF1B RB
RGF1D RD
RGF1G RG
RGF1J RJ
RGF1K RK
RGF1M RM
Vishay General Semiconductor
PDD Marking
Document Number 88912
01-Dec-06
13
DO-220AA (SMP) MARKING
SJ
XYZ
ADP
XYZ
Type Code
Date Code
Type Code
Polarity (For Rectifiers)
(For TVS and Regulator TPSMP, SMP & SMPZ series only)Polarity
Cathode Band
Cathode Band
Date Code
DATE CODE
X  Y  Z
Month
Factory Designator
1-9 = January – September
A = October
B = November
C = December
Year (e.g., 1 = 2001
                 2 = 2002)
SMP (DO-220AA)
TYPE  MARKING
S1PB SB
S1PD SD
S1PG SG
S1PJ SJ
S1PK SK
S1PM SM
RS1PB RB
RS1PD RD
RS1PG RG
RS1PJ RJ
ES1PB EB
ES1PC EC
ES1PD ED
ESH1PB PB
ESH1PC PC
ESH1PD PD
SS1P3 13
SS1P4 14
SS1P3L 13L
SS1P4L 14L
SS2P2 22
SS2P3 23
SS2P4 24
SS2P5 25
SS2P6 26
SS2PH9 29
SS2PH10 210
SS3P3 33
SS3P4 34
SS3P5 35
TPSMP6.8 ADP
TPSMP6.8A AEP
TPSMP7.5 AFP
TPSMP7.5A AGP
TPSMP8.2 AHP
TPSMP8.2A AKP
TPSMP9.1 ALP
TPSMP9.1A AMP
TPSMP10 ANP
TPSMP10A APP
TPSMP11 AQP
TPSMP11A ARP
TPSMP12 ASP
TPSMP12A ATP
TPSMP13 AUP
TPSMP13A AVP
TPSMP15 AWP
TPSMP15A AXP
TPSMP16 AYP
TPSMP16A AZP
TPSMP18 BDP
TPSMP20 BFP
TPSMP20A BGP

S104
XYZ
Type Code
Date Code
DATE CODE
X  Y  Z
Month
Factory Designator
1-9 = January – September
A = October
B = November
C = December
Year (e.g., 1 = 2001
                 2 = 2002)
SMPC (TO-277A)
TYPE  MARKING
SS3P3L S33
SS3P4L S34
SS3P5L S35
SS3P6L S36
SS5P3 S53
SS5P4 S54
SS5P5 S55
SS5P6 S56
SS5P9 S59
SS5P10 S510
SS8P2L S82
SS8P3L S83
SS8PH9 8H9
SS8PH10 8H10
V8P10 V810
V10P10 V1010
V12P10 V1210